With its 618V high-voltage Li-ion system and robust 135 kW PMSM motor, the
EFL2503-HV sets a new standard in the high-capacity forklift segment.
Capable of lifting 25,000 kg at a 1,200 mm load center, it combines diesel-like
power with electric precision. Designed for maximum uptime, the truck
features advanced thermal management, high-grade hydraulics, and a full AC
cabin for operator comfort and safety.
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
Battery type Li-Ion

Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2026-03-21
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
1.2 Model designation EFL2503-HV-12
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Rated capacity Q kg 25000
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 1200
1.8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 1130
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 4300
2.1 Service weight kg 38700
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 57800/5900
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 18900/19800
3.1 Tyres Pneumatic
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 14.00-24-28PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 14.00-24-28PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x=drive wheels) 4×/2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 mm 2200
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 mm 2460
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward ° 6/10
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 3950
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 125
4.4 Lift h3 mm 4000
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 5890
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) mm 3380
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height mm 2465
4.12 Coupling height mm 390
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 8860
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 6420
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 mm 3080
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l mm 110×250×2400
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B -
4.24 Fork carriage width mm 3080
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast mm 220
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 370
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000×1200 crossways Ast mm 10120
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 10120
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2026-03-21
SPECIFICATION REF UNIT VALUE
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 6350
5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen km/h 22/22
5.2 Lift speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.3/0.35
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen m/s 0.48/0.4
5.5 Drawbar pull, laden/unladen 140000/140000
5.6 Max. drawbar pull, laden/unladen 160000/160000
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 20/30
5.10 Service brake Mechanical/Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical/Hydraulic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 135
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 90
6.4 Battery nominal capacity K5 Ah 618.24/456
6.4 Battery voltage V 618.24
6.4.1 Battery type Li-Ion
6.5 Battery weight kg 1864
6.6 Energy consumption according to DIN EN 16796 kWh/h 26 ¹⁾
6.7 Turnover output according to VDI 2198 /
6.8 Turnover efficiency according to VDI 2198 /
8.1 Type of drive unit PMSM
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 180
10.2 Oil volume for attachments ℓ/min 80
10.5 Steering design Hydraulic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver's seat dB(A) ＜75
15.1 Charger output current A 115
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2026-03-21
VDI Drawing
Copyright 2026 EP Equipment. All rights reserved. | Datasheet last updated 2026-03-21
Mast Options
MAST TYPE
LIFT HEIGHT
(H3, MM)
MAST
LOWERED
HEIGHT (H1,
MM)